2. LCA's Cost-Sharing Payment to the City. 

A. It is acknowledged and agreed that, subject to the City's continuing full and timely 

performance of its duties and obligations under this Agreement, LCA shall pay to the 

City the total amount of seven hundred thirty-seven thousand two hundred nineteen 

and 43/100 ($737,219.43) dollars toward the City Street Repair Costs (the "Cost-Sharing 

Payment"), payable as indicated below. It is further agreed the Cost-Sharing Payment 

consists of $307,035.43 relating to and associated with costs of labor and paving 

materials for the milling and overlaying paving work on Streets to be performed by the